## SB19-192

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

## Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Jackson

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, strike lines 18 through 22 and substitute
- 2 "BOARD CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING THIRTEEN MEMBERS APPOINTED BY
- 3 THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT:
- 4 (I) One member representing the Colorado office of
- 5 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT;".
- 6 Page 8, line 23, strike "(A)" and substitute "(II)".
- 7 Page 8, line 25, strike "(B)" and substitute "(III)".
- 8 Page 8, line 26, strike "(C)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 9 Page 8, line 27, strike "(III) SIX MEMBERS APPOINTED BY THE
- 10 GOVERNOR," and substitute "(V) SIX MEMBERS,".
- Page 9, line 10, strike (3)(d)(II)(A) and substitute (3)(d)(II).
- Page 9, line 21, strike "(3)(d)(III)" and substitute "(3)(d)(V)".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*